# 503720538 03/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3767179

UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		l	Name	E	xecution Date
WILLIS J MULLET				06,	/18/2013
WILLIAM LUCAS				06,	/18/2013
DARRIN BRUNK				06,	/18/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	( DATA				
Name:	HOME	RUN F	HOLDINGS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	3400 C	OPTE	R ROAD		
City:	PENSA	ACOLA	4		
State/Country:	FLORI	DA			
Postal Code:	32514				
Application Numbe	er:	14873	3714		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	CE DATA	(515)2 c the e	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(515)2 5 the e d; if th	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	(515)2 5 the e 5; if th 51524	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 422400		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	(515)2 5 the e 5; if th 51524 ip@br	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	(515)2 5 the e d; if th 51524 ip@br CHRI 666 G	242-2488 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 422400 rownwinick.com STOPHER A. PROSKEY GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	(515)2 5 the e d; if th 51524 ip@br CHRI 666 G	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 422400 rownwinick.com STOPHER A. PROSKEY		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	(515)2 c the e d; if th 51524 ip@br CHRI 666 G DES I	242-2488 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 422400 rownwinick.com STOPHER A. PROSKEY GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(515)2 c the e d; if th 51524 ip@br CHRI 666 G DES I	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 422400 rownwinick.com STOPHER A. PROSKEY GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000 MOINES, IOWA 50309		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE AME OF SUBMITT	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(515)2 c the e d; if th 51524 ip@br CHRI 666 G DES I	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 422400 rownwinick.com STOPHER A. PROSKEY GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000 MOINES, IOWA 50309 24936.0031		will be sent
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(515)2 c the e d; if th 51524 ip@br CHRI 666 G DES I	242-2488 e-mail address first; if that is uns fat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 422400 rownwinick.com STOPHER A. PROSKEY GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000 MOINES, IOWA 50309 24936.0031 CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY		will be sent

source=12-18-us1 inventor to hrh assignment#page5.tif
source=12-18-us1 inventor to hrh assignment#page6.tif
source=12-18-us1 inventor to hrh assignment#page7.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We,

WILLIS JAY MULLET 513 Deer Point Drive, Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

#### WILLIAM ASHTON LEE CUTTS LUCAS 17256 Goose Creek Trail, McDavid, FL 32568

#### DARRIN W. BRUNK

705 Thornwood Place, Pensacola, FL: 32514

respectively, ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>A MOTORIZED SHADE WITH THE</u> TRANSMISSION WIRE PASSING THROUGH THE SUPPORT SHAFT, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, .....

or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on  $\frac{6/19/2013}{13/921,950}$ ;

AND WHEREAS, HomeRun Holdings Corporation, an address of 3400 Copter Road, Pensacola, Florida 32514, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number

PATENT REEL: 037885 FRAME: 0940

### and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

18

WIIIIS JAV MULLET

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIC SS:

On this 18 day of 300, 2013, before me personally appeared <u>Willis Jay Mullet</u> to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Date



My commission expires



Jane 18, 2013

iantahter Tree Cutts Zuccas

William Ashton Lee Cutts Lucas

STATE OF	Florida	)
COUNTY OF	Escambia	) SS: )

day of <u>June</u>, 2013, before me personally appeared 18 On this William Ashton Lee Cutts Lucas to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

f C. Kiel **Notary Public** May 29 2017

My commission expires \_\_\_\_





JUNE 18, 2013 Date

5 SAM

**Darrin W. BRUNK** 

STATE OF	Florida	)
COUNTY OF	Escambia	) SS: )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Motary Public My commission expires \_ 5-29-2017



(NOTE: Legalization is not required for recording, but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. 261).

PTO/AtA/01 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0861-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1895, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLAR	ATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
	OTORIZED SHADE WITH THE TRANSMISSION WIRE PASSING THROUGH SUPPORT SHAFT
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number $13/921, 950$
	filed on 06/19/2013
The above-idenlifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	WARNING:
contribute to identifi (other than a check to support a petition petitioners/applicar USPTO. Petitioner application (unless patent. Furthermol referenced in a put	t is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may ty theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers c or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO in or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, not should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the r/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a re, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is oblished application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ed for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR
Inventor: Willia	m Ashton Lee Cutts Lucas Date (Optional): June 18, 2013
Signature: <u>M/</u>	illion Ashton Lee Cutto Lucae
Note: An application of been previously filed.	data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.
by the USPTO to process complete, including gaths comments on the amount Patent and Tradamark O	tion is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.83. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and s) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to ending, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any it of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this builder, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. files, U.S. Department of Commerces, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO ITQ: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form; call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTC/AIA/01 (06-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0691-0032 U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of A MOTORIZED SHADE WITH THE TRANSMISSION WIRE PASSING THROUGH Invention THE SUPPORT SHAFT
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:
United States application or PCT international application number <u>13/921, 950</u>
filed on 06/19/2013
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WARNING:
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioners/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Willis Jay Mullet Date (Optional) : 6 18 13
Signature:
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire Inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.
This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.83. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissionar for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-600-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/Ala/01 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0851-0932 U.S. Patent and Tradamark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention A MOTORIZED SHADE WITH THE TRANSMISSION WIRE PASSING THROUGH THE SUPPORT SHAFT
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:
United States application or PCT international application number 13/921, 950
filed on <u>06/19/2013</u>
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WARNING:
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Darrin W. Brunk Date (Optional) : June 18, 2013
Signature: Darvin W, Brulz
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.
This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Palant and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissionar for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. <i>If you need assistance in completing the farm, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.</i>

PATENT REEL: 037885 FRAME: 0946